
Inbound FDI by Country

Year Total USA Japan China
New Cumulative New Cumulative New Cumulative New Cumulative

1990 $802,635 $802,635 $317,830 $317,830 $235,530 $235,530 $100 $100
1991 $1,395,996 $2,198,631 $296,620 $614,450 $225,918 $461,448 $690 $790
1992 $894,476 $3,093,107 $379,182 $993,632 $155,161 $616,609 $1,056 $1,846
1993 $1,044,274 $4,137,381 $340,669 $1,334,301 $286,006 $902,615 $6,864 $8,710
1994 $1,316,505 $5,453,886 $311,016 $1,645,317 $428,407 $1,331,022 $6,145 $14,855
1995 $1,947,229 $7,401,115 $642,776 $2,288,093 $424,094 $1,755,116 $10,892 $25,747
1996 $3,202,580 $10,603,695 $875,004 $3,163,097 $254,676 $2,009,792 $5,578 $31,325
1997 $6,970,916 $17,574,611 $3,189,524 $6,352,621 $265,380 $2,275,172 $6,518 $37,843
1998 $8,852,566 $26,427,177 $2,970,752 $9,323,373 $504,158 $2,779,330 $8,381 $46,224
1999 $15,541,547 $41,968,724 $3,738,999 $13,062,372 $1,749,206 $4,528,536 $26,586 $72,810
2000 $15,216,711 $57,185,435 $2,921,306 $15,983,678 $2,448,222 $6,976,758 $76,496 $149,306
2001 $11,291,844 $68,477,279 $3,889,094 $19,872,772 $772,184 $7,748,942 $70,422 $219,728
2002 $9,101,324 $77,578,603 $4,499,552 $24,372,324 $1,403,542 $9,152,484 $249,357 $469,085
2003 $2,660,339 $80,238,942 $582,187 $24,954,511 $366,514 $9,518,998 $26,237 $495,322

USA Investment to Korea USA Exports to Korea
1990 $317,830 $16,942,472
1991 $296,620 $18,894,368
1992 $379,182 $18,287,268
1993 $340,669 $17,928,188
1994 $311,016 $21,578,787
1995 $642,776 $30,403,515
1996 $875,004 $33,305,379
1997 $3,189,524 $30,122,178
1998 $2,970,752 $20,403,276
1999 $3,738,999 $24,922,344
2000 $2,921,306 $29,241,628
2001 $3,889,094 $22,376,226
2002 $4,499,552 $23,008,635



Table:Investments from abroad
 Unit Time Investments from abroad
     
Projects cases 1990 307
  1991 297
  1992 236
  1993 278
  1994 423
  1995 579
  1996 612
  1997 664
  1998 833
  1999 1501
  2000 3149
  2001 2308
  2002 1584
  2003 787

Total by Dollar Amount 1000$ 1990 802635
  1991 1395996
  1992 894476
  1993 1044274
  1994 1316505
  1995 1947229
  1996 3202580
  1997 6970916
  1998 8852566
  1999 15541547
  2000 15216711
  2001 11291844
  2002 9101324
  2003 2660339

U.S.A. 1000$ 1990 317830
  1991 296620
  1992 379182
  1993 340669
  1994 311016
  1995 642776
  1996 875004
  1997 3189524
  1998 2970752
  1999 3738999
  2000 2921306
  2001 3889094
  2002 4499552
  2003 582187



Japan 1000$ 1990 235530
  1991 225918
  1992 155161
  1993 286006
  1994 428407
  1995 424094
  1996 254676
  1997 265380
  1998 504158
  1999 1749206
  2000 2448222
  2001 772184
  2002 1403542
  2003 366514

Germany 1000$ 1990 62330
  1991 67940
  1992 120485
  1993 35929
  1994 60230
  1995 44644
  1996 94861
  1997 398067
  1998 785241
  1999 959547
  2000 1599400
  2001 459410
  2002 283664
  2003 44444

Hong kong 1000$ 1990 2977
  1991 9717
  1992 9538
  1993 74966
  1994 43058
  1995 57998
  1996 228536
  1997 84585
  1998 38379
  1999 460226
  2000 123462
  2001 167484
  2002 234148
  2003 14009

Netherlands 1000$ 1990 36315
  1991 598889
  1992 43785



  1993 131223
  1994 67271
  1995 170131
  1996 204891
  1997 830835
  1998 1323249
  1999 3321848
  2000 1768403
  2001 1244808
  2002 450516
  2003 61895

Switzerland 1000$ 1990 18990
  1991 74313
  1992 36684
  1993 7054
  1994 10949
  1995 9846
  1996 162000
  1997 102952
  1998 76390
  1999 140325
  2000 24726
  2001 45894
  2002 30649
  2003 2653

U.K. 1000$ 1990 44841
  1991 18834
  1992 23694
  1993 70823
  1994 24988
  1995 86725
  1996 78986
  1997 258873
  1998 60667
  1999 479719
  2000 83956
  2001 431976
  2002 115441
  2003 431362

France 1000$ 1990 22439
  1991 28834
  1992 29202
  1993 39674
  1994 56358
  1995 35192



  1996 90317
  1997 410749
  1998 368944
  1999 750239
  2000 607189
  2001 425546
  2002 110826
  2003 95679

China 1000$ 1990 100
  1991 690
  1992 1056
  1993 6864
  1994 6145
  1995 10892
  1996 5578
  1997 6518
  1998 8381
  1999 26586
  2000 76496
  2001 70422
  2002 249357
  2003 26237

Others 1000$ 1990 61283
  1991 74241
  1992 95689
  1993 51066
  1994 308083
  1995 464931
  1996 1207731
  1997 1423433
  1998 2716405
  1999 3914852
  2000 5563551
  2001 3785026
  2002 1723629
  2003 1035359
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Trade vs. Investment USA
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FDI from USA vs. Imports from USA
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FDI from Japan
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FDI from China
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New FDI by Country
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Cumulative FDI by Country
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Table:Overseas direct investments Asia North America
Time New Investment ($1000) Cumulative Investment ($1000) New Investment ($1000) Cumulative Investment ($1000) New Investment ($1000) Cumulative Investment ($1000)
 
1990 $958,787 $290,405 $438,253
1991 $1,116,150 $2,074,937 $425,971 $716,376 $459,819 $898,072
1992 $1,219,358 $3,294,295 $521,034 $1,237,410 $390,823 $1,288,895
1993 $1,263,497 $4,557,792 $503,149 $1,740,559 $390,426 $1,679,321
1994 $2,302,721 $6,860,513 $1,151,859 $2,892,418 $567,016 $2,246,337
1995 $3,136,246 $9,996,759 $1,733,983 $4,626,401 $553,964 $2,800,301
1996 $4,409,009 $14,405,768 $1,830,369 $6,456,770 $1,597,675 $4,397,976
1997 $3,593,392 $17,999,160 $1,728,278 $8,185,048 $889,677 $5,287,653
1998 $4,725,714 $22,724,874 $2,040,213 $10,225,261 $962,684 $6,250,337
1999 $3,278,520 $26,003,394 $1,264,643 $11,489,904 $1,396,403 $7,646,740
2000 $4,855,467 $30,858,861 $1,458,977 $12,948,881 $1,336,098 $8,982,838
2001 $5,031,933 $35,890,794 $1,298,994 $14,247,875 $1,456,875 $10,439,713
2002 $3,030,366 $38,921,160 $1,498,940 $15,746,815 $549,195 $10,988,908
2003 $1,613,504 $40,534,664 $903,790 $16,650,605 $487,756 $11,476,664



Outbound FDI
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Korea's Outbound FDI

0

5000000

10000000

15000000

20000000

25000000

30000000

35000000

40000000

45000000

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003



0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Time 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Outward Investment by Region

North America
Asia


